 FIP Analog Output Sensor
The FIP is a microprocessor based, meter mounted, analog output sensor. Each unit has a
sensor, amplifier and converter module built into an aluminum junction box. The FIP is designed
to handle frequencies up to 5,000 Hz. The operational frequency range is user defined via four
BCD rotary switches, where the high flow rate in frequency is set to 20 mA, 5V or 10V, and the
output signal is automatically scaled. Electrical connection options include ½� NPT for running
conduit piping, 4-pin connector or 3-pin connector.
NOTE: This is a 3 wire hookup and is not suitable for a 2 wire installation.
Ordering Information
FIP   X   X   X M:  M12 Connector
S:   3-Pin Connector
  E:   Conduit Connection
  Meter Selection
  H:   JV, HPM, TRG Series
  T:   TR-1100 Series
  IR:  JVK Series
  Output
  1:   1-5 V
  2:   2-10V
  4:   4-20 mA
  5:   0-5V
  10:  0-10V
  20:  0-20 mA
Technical Specifications
Supply Voltage: 10-30 VDC
Supply Current: 60 mA max
Signal Output: 0-20 mA, 4-20mA or
  0-5V, 0-10V, 1-5V, 2-10V
Max Load Impedance (Vcc/0.02) � 275 ohm (for mA out)
Min Load Impedance: 500 ohm (for Volt out)
Driving Capacity:  For Voltage output only 10 mA max
Temperature Range: 0-185° F
Jumper Settings
J1  AB: Analog Output
BC: Frequency Output
J2  AB: Housing Ground
CB: Signal ground
Response Time: 1/F + 25 msec
Frequency Input: 5 KHz max